

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11061/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in CRA No.285/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S CONCORD CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEDMAL BHATEWADA (DECESED)

THR. LR. CHANDRAKALA SHANTILAL LUNAWAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105117/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105119/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11051/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105050/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105052/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
 Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Balaji Tare, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Korke, Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
 Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
 Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.**

**Mr. Anil Anturkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmuckh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR**

Mr. Sandep Sudhakar Deshmukh, Adv.

**For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bhalchandra Nikte, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Nikte, Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 18.05.2023.

**SLP(C) No.11077/2023 also be listed along with the instant
matter.**

**(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**