SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11757/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in WP No.6701/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

IRSHAD ISHAQUE SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEDMAL INDRABHAN BHATEVADA, (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110657/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110658/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakhar Tandon, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The matter be tagged with SLP(C) No.11061/2023 which is listed on 05.07.2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR