SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.11061/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in CRA No. 285/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S CONCORD CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEDMAL BHATEWADA (DECESED) THR. LR. CHANDRAKALA SHANTILAL LUNAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160142/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11051/2023 (IX) (FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 160150/2023 IA No. 160150/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION)

SLP(C) No. 11077/2023 (IX) (FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 160707/2023 IA No. 160707/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION)

Date: 18-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Akshay Subhash Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Tushar D. Bhelkar, Adv.

Mr. Karan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Tare, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Korke, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Mrs. Farah Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Sugandh B Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant R.Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Prakash Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Nhalchandra Nikte, Adv.

Mr. Bhalchandra Nikte, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Nikte, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Killedar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior counsel for the applicant(s) in I.A. No.160707 of 2023.

Also heard Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the other side.

Having regard to the detailed interim order passed by us on 05.07.2023, we see no reason to pass any fresh interim order at this stage. However, if there is any violation of aforesaid interim order passed by us on 05.07.2023, the applicants are at liberty to take necessary legal steps.

I.A. Nos.160707 of 2023 is accordingly disposed of.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR