REGISTRAN GOOKT. 2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA

105117/2023,105119/2023,160142/2023,160144/2023,166728/2023,166730/2023,189467/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11061/2023

M/S CONCORD CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEDMAL BHATEWADA (DECESED) THR. LR. CHANDRAKALA SHANTILAL LUNAWAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 105117/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166728/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160144/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105119/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 166730/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 160142/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 189467/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11051/2023 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105050/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105052/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 107587/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107589/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 160150/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 160152/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 168976/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 186954/2023

IA No. 105050/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 168976/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160152/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107589/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105052/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 186954/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 160150/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 107587/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

```
SLP(C) No. 11757/2023 (IX)
```

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 110657/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110658/2023

IA No. 110657/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 110658/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11077/2023 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105387/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105390/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 160708/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 168417/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 168419/2023

IA No. 105387/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 168419/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160708/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105390/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168417/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION)

Date: 12-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Akshay Subhash Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Tushar D. Bhelkar, Adv.

Mr. Swapnil Walde, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Punit, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal, Adv.

Ms. Ananya, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Godara, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

3

Four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to all appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit, if not filed.

Four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to the petitioners to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars to issue notice to all the unserved respondents.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to the petitioners to filed application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 11077/2023 and four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Ld. Counsel for curing the defects in Vakalatnama and to file counter affidavit.

List again on 11.12.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar