ITEM NO.28

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11061/2023

M/S CONCORD CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEDMAL BHATEWADA (DECESED) THR. LR. CHANDRAKALA SHANTILAL LUNAWAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

- IA No. 105117/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- IA No. 166728/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 160144/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 105119/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 160142/2023 INTERIM INJUNCTION
- IA No. 166730/2023 INTERIM INJUNCTION
- IA No. 189467/2023 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11051/2023 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105050/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105052/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 107587/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107589/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 160150/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 160152/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 168976/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 186954/2023

IA No. 105050/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

- IA No. 107589/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 105052/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 168976/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 160152/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 160150/2023 INTERIM INJUNCTION
- IA No. 186954/2023 INTERIM INJUNCTION
- IA No. 107587/2023 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
SLP(C) No. 11757/2023 (IX)
```

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 110657/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110658/2023

IA No. 110657/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 110658/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 11077/2023 (IX)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105387/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105390/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 160708/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 168417/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 168419/2023

IA No. 105387/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 168419/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160708/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105390/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168417/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION)

Date: 09-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Swapnil Walde, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11061, 11757 and 11077/2023

In all the matters numbered above, appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On request of Ld. Counsel two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to comply with the terms of order dated 11.12.2023 of this Court though last opportunity was granted.

However, as requested, two weeks' time as a final opportunity is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 2.4.2024.

SLP(C) No.11051/2023

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 & 18 to 23 to file the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.33, 35 to 38, 42 to 47, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time is granted to Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 17, 24-32 to cure the defects in vakalatnama and four weeks' time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time as last chance is granted to petitioner to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent Nos.34, 39 to 41 & 48.

List again on 2.04.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG