ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. KAVERI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11061/2023

M/S CONCORD CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEDMAL BHATEWADA (DECESED) THR. LR. CHANDRAKALA SHANTILAL LUNAWAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 105117/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166728/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160144/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105119/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 68702/2024 - INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY

IA No. 166730/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 160142/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 189467/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11051/2023 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105050/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105052/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 107587/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107589/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 160150/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 160152/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 168976/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 186954/2023

IA No. 105050/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 168976/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160152/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107589/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105052/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160150/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 186954/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 107587/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 11757/2023 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 110657/2023

```
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 110658/2023
IA NO. 110657/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
```

IA No. 110658/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 11077/2023 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105387/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105390/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 160708/2023

FOR INTERIM INJUNCTION ON IA 168417/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 168419/2023

IA No. 105387/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 168419/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160708/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105390/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168417/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

Date: 20-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Savadikar, Adv. Mr. Viraj M. Parakh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Ms. Priya Mittal, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.11061, 11077 and 11757 OF 2023

All appearing Respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within stipulated time. Hence, further opportunity to file the same stands declined.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service with regard to service on all the unserved respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2 is reportedly dead in SLP(C) No.11061/2023. Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application in this regard.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner further submits that affidavit of dasti service has already been filed on behalf of unserved respondents in SLP(C) No.11757 OF 2023. Registry to verify and update the records.

List again on 13.08.2025.

SLP(C) No. 11051/2023

Respondent nos.1, 18 to 23 have failed to file counter affidavit within stipulated time. Hence, further opportunity to file the same stands declined.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.2 to 17, 24 to 32 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent nos.34, 39, 40, 41 and 48. Dasti service, in addition, as prayed is allowed. Let affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for remaining respondents.

-3-

List again on 13.08.2025.

MRS. KAVERI Registrar

pm